# The Seattle Times

King County Council Clerk of the Council 516 3rd Ave Rm 1200

Seattle, WA 98104-2312

Re: Advertiser Account # 100948 Agency Account #: 0

Ad #: 361536 Agency Name:

### Affidavit of Publication

### STATE OF WASHINGTON Counties of King and Snohomish

The undersigned, on oath states that he/she is an authorized representative of The Seattle Times Company, publisher of The Seattle Times of general circulation published daily in King and Snohomish Counties, State of Washington. The Seattle Times has been approved as a legal newspaper by others of the Superior Court of King and Snohomish Counties.

The notice, in the exact form annexed, was published in the regular and entire issue of said paper or papers and distributed to its subscribers during all of the said period.

Newspaper and Publication Date(s)

Seattle Times 09/18/13

Agent MANGEN & DUGGAN Signature Manual Communication of the State of Washington, residing at Seattle

# The Seattle Times

Re: Advertiser Account # 100948

Agency Account #: 0

AD TEXT

METROPOLITAN KING COUNTY COUNCIL NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING Proposed Substitute Ordinance 2013-0384

Proposed Substitute Ordinance 2013-0384 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that a public hearing will be held before the Metropolitan King County Council, Room 1001, King County Courthouse, Seattle, Washington, on the 30th day of September, 2013, at 1:30 p.m., to consider adoption of Proposed Substitute Ordinance 2013-0384, creating the offense of urinoting or defeating the public; adding a new chapter to K.C.C. Title 12 and prescribing penalties.

cating in public; adding a new chapter to K.C.C. Title 12 and prescribing penalties, SUMMARY
This Proposed Substitute Ordinance would place in King County Code provisions that would moke it an intraction to urinate or defectate in public in the unincorporated areas of King County. State low and county of King County. State low and county of King County in State low and county code prohibit these acts for transit centers, but there is no other prohibition in County Code for other public places. In King County 17 cities have ordinances prohibiting these behaviors. This ordinance would define the offense as performing these acts in public places that are generally visible to public view. Violation of this provision could result in class 1 infraction with a fine of up to \$250.

A copy of Proposed Substitute Ordinance 2013-0384 will be mailed upon reauest to the Clerk of the Council, Room W-1200, King County Courthouse, 516 Third Avenue, Seattle, WA 98104, telephone 206-477-1020. It is available on the Internet of http://mkcclegisprocessors.

This natice is given in accordance with the provisions of RCW 36.32.120 (7) and provides penalties for the violation of the provisions thereof.

DATED at Seattle, Washington, this 18th day of September, 2013, METROPOLITAN KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Anne Noris, Clerk of the Council

Ad#: 361536

Agency Name: